

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: Crl.P.Nos.5855 AND 5874 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	23.04.2026	<u>SKS, J</u> <u>I.A No.1 of 2025 in Crl.P.No.5855 of 2025</u> <u>AND</u> <u>I.A No.1 of 2025 in Crl.P.No. 5874 of 2025</u> Dispensed with petitions are ordered. <u>I.A No.1 of 2026 in Crl.P.No.5855 of 2025</u> <u>AND</u> <u>I.A No.1 of 2026 in Crl.P.No.5874 of 2025</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavits, the applications are ordered, as prayed for. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendment. SKS,J YVL	

--	--	--	--